The shareholders holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e., May 30, 
2025, were eligible to vote on the following resolutions through remote e-voting: 

Details of Special Resolutions passed by way of Postal Ballot: 

1. Alteration of Articles of Association of the Company 
2. Preferential Allotment of up to 47,57,280 (Forty-Seven Lakhs Fifty-Seven Thousand Two 

Hundred Eighty only) Fully Convertible Warrants to persons belonging to 
“Promoter/Promoter Group” and “Non-Promoter, Public Category”. 

Based on the Scrutinizer’s Report, we wish to inform that the above-mentioned special 
resolutions have been passed by the shareholders with the requisite majority.

[...]

E-VOTING 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 
POLL 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

0 0.00 0.00 
TOTAL 0 0 0.00 0 0 
POSTAL BALLOT 0 0 0.00 0 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
100.00 0.00 E-VOTING 1442800 445800 30.90 445800 0 

0.00

Resolution 2 : PREFERENTIAL ALLOTMENT OF UPTO 47,57,280 (FORTY-SEVEN LAKHS AND FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND AND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY) FULLY 
CONVERTIBLE WARRANTS TO THE PERSONS BELONGING TO “PROMOTER/PROMOTER GROUP AND “NON-PROMOTER, PUBLIC CATEGORY".

Resolution required :(Ordinary / Special) Special Resolution
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution ?